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HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TR, VIET NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 IV # ____ _ 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

VEWL.# _____ _ 

1-171 : __ Yes.L, __ No 

EXIT VISA: 
The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

Yes_No 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM ]) (/ /IdA! ,dt;{/ 
Last Middle F1rst 

Current Address -38 ~iE ,J-J:t:..?&:7 twl - y?1lf - Q,< zfcec;t~.'J,..d a-~ 
Date of Birth /0 -/0- f91Q ace of Birth .8e/2-Zie « 

7 ,/l .J 
Previ ou s Occupa t i on (before 197 5) ~-:;::0:::=:=:rl.~lt~h=0'&:"':"":::::---l.:::(X::::::---L.ML.Wc-~v~' ~:....!::V:...-_____ _ 
(Rank & Position) ;' 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From ~cr '-/1;; To 

.J> u . OrA!!) 3. SPONSOR I S NAME: 
ame 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 
'. 



• 
Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_---:-_______ .,..-_____ _ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

.J./u.. '-;I A ~ A·ucJe./ #L/~ /1/55 ftL(f-le_ 
J 

-

I 

i 

. 

DEPENDENTfS ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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Dr erlt J rtur Program 
merican f b s y 

DO S n FranClsco 9~34e 

U UAt IV u er' 93429 

The enc os d in or~ation p rt 1ns 0 yoor nt re3t in 
Depa rture Progran . Pl a~ r ad nd follow a 1 ~ i 
very car tul i h t is off~ce 

he ' r de rIy 
troJC ions 
)' tt~r, 

yo must A WAYS r ef r 
abo v __ 

x2ctly a~ it pp:ars 

ODP f1 es are b n r Vi d lY c te~ory prior ty . T - acnad 
L.att_r 0 lntr d,JC ti on ha b n 1.- u d as r'!5ult of your 
r tive"~ 1l.1e - ory c n n ur r io rity scn dul~ • 
You ay have oth r c:m ... ly me i!Vo. no y - b_an 
r v~ ed . The ir f"l - 1 e r n ve co.p} t~d 
the revie ot all hl. h r ~or :i nd r a h n 
category of th ase s OT r lativ s . 

;=0 ... 10 in~ 5 an En i n r 3n-l tio of th enc ed L tt~r of 
Introducti!>n : 

Th above na ad app ar r e e t pent in th 
Un1.ted State of A eri=~. A f-n 
ho~ ver, c n only b m~d fter ~h 
approprl.ata IJn~ted S~C't:o; i. i r tion or con u 

o th~ir Ii lb'lity , 
rvi :lolll d by the 

offici Is and have 
had certa~n r qu- r d dl.cal exa in tiOn3 
depend on the indl.vid ~ bein 
th indi id al ' ~ d p rture fro Vi tn 
and to e_t th r ~uir nt of U. 

t ~ts . ppr~val will 
offlc~a , prior to 
c:tisfacto ry health 

s . 

The r f r~ , ~noul th 
Vi~tname~e 

1.n V I.e tn 
applic atl.on 

'nd1 v du Is rec iv 
r u_ that h y 

exit p r~ --sion from t~e 
e e r itt d to undertake 

ncl udl.n h r 
b~ p r itted b~ th 
prla Uni ed Stat s Go v rn 

Th_ qu if-cation 0 ~ny ind v du 1 
ment ~n tha Unit~d St tes m?y P 
lncludl.n ,arr'aj, d vore , th 

Encl: Le t3r of Introd ction 
nstructlon". 

COM I F' 

can ~cte~ lth t ei r 
r ly a rt r e Pro ram, 
n t. , and t at th y 

~ to p r b_for~ the 3ppr o­
to ba interv ie ed . 

n is lett_r for r settle­
d 1n c r t On situation , 

of g~ of 21 , 0 dea h . 



E ASSY ~ THE U IT J ~ T T:S Oc ~M=RIca 
AGO , TH :L Nll 

)CT 13 , 1 Q 9 

TO 01 IT MAY Ci)N~ERN: 

lJU V N 1 0 U 40 (J V 54 q ) 

ADORES IN V ETN M: 

VEWL : 3 11 

H:.J G 

387E N-UYE TR' I 
1 

T I P H CHI I H 

VI TnE , TRJNb TRUO G HOP N UNG 
C 

lEU tUE. DUO 0 TA r HOA-KY CU.\ 
TH ~ Y, CO TH= ~HO o I=U LUC U, 

M C~ HO - NHA , L ~ UOl 21 , 

TI:U- CHU ~ I"4H - CU 
lEU -te IE 
Y TU Y VIE 
Y-TE ... 

VA T U C 
HOI DU 

DUOC ~HIN~ - UYE~ Vi~T - NA CHO 
1 CHe P EO HO Quac THI HANH TAl 
UAN 0: HO-SO X RO_ KH I 

T TU (OOP) , e C HU G THU­
THIET V JUOC CHINH - UY:N 
- UVE CU CHI ~ - PHU HO - KY DE 

-UOI N C TE. TRONG TO 
aT S T UONG ~DP , eAO 

01) I . 

51 

oop- [ 
07 1 d 009 9 

SSY 
~F= 1 S 
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rOA HOA-GtAf " . 1(1'0 21 .. 27 
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1- .... 
U; I:! l ~tiA 

2.-
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kba i-S8flh duQ'c.". lit vi 
ihtdug '31./ 

I:'n "" e!l~llb bi tha:'t lac. 

khOng 'co' lh~ xin sao h,lc 
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b<;lc lu- 1.00U den 3,000 doo;j dii duq.: uQc cho CtlC nhAn chlrng va nguyen dan nghr. 
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Itt tea k bOlll ro LVC 5."0 Y. 

S~ ____ F.14 /1.18, SaigDfl. l18iiy ___ lB. __ .J/will6:Jl:L_1Uim 191HL-
CHUNG NI1~~! r~ ~';r;" \t '3; 1,' : AH t{ r. CHANH. LI,JC. SV' 

GJA TIt:..: 5, v' Xt.:" . " 

'7l3) ::::hi ti~t elin nh!c moi klli 
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Date 5eptembe~ 16, 1988 

DU vlH SAU 

.r.._ Other Name s • • None 

). Date/F lace 01' Birtll : October 10, 19*0 at ~n l're, VItT NAl-l 

: }d7/E NJuyen 'I'rai, Po}.4., ~.l m~mh 
Ph~ Ht . .li1 ,bIim. 

~. Residence address 

· .. - id -

o. ,;U:!'.!'ent. Ce,zupat ion · • Hone 

B - Ita 19J~.1 ~~ J1 C £Qlhl?ia!lY, .. £ 

lNOT~ : {our spouse and unlllsrrieo. ;;;hlldren are the only relatives 
eligible to ACf';OI,tpany you. List war1tal. status (I-IS) as .foLloW3 : 
}JIar-Tied {rid, Illvol'.'ced (il), W1dowed (w) or 51n&le (S). 

--------~----------~--~-------------------------~-----------------------
I~ame Date of Blrth Place of Birth Sex Relationship 

-~~------------------------------------------------~--~-------~---------

1. HUYNH NGOC HUE 1955 SAIUON Female l'1arried Wife 

--_. ~----,---~.--
" 

c - Relatives Qu~side Vietnaul . 

1. closest Relative in the U.S. 

2. 

a. Name 

b. Kelationsh.lp 

c. ·Address 

~losest Re iatills in 

a. l~aD1e 

p. F .. elationshlp 

,.. .... Address 

Naru€ 

• • 
• • 

• • 

DU ~UAN 

My Blood Brother 

Hercule s ~. 94547 USA. 

Other FC:'e 1J;n (;ountries 

• None • 

· • 

· • 

Address 

----.-----,--~-.-----------.----------

1, Father 

". l"1other 

: DU '.JliU Died 

· .. frh.Al~ flU BA· Died 

: HU:1HH .i."i.lO~ HU:b iiv.i.~ at j40/4 Bis, '£ran­
Binh-'fronc,;, Phuonei 4, Q.5 ,fhanh phc HoJ'lU!lnh 

• 

• ... /2 •• 0 



5. 

o. 

.. 2 -

.;hildren · None .. 

~iblin&s · • 
';-. 

(1) Brother · • DTJ i:./.UAN (Liv ins;) 
;,;14 ;:!innabar Way Hercules JA. 9lt5"+ 7 USAo 

( 2) Sister · .. DU rur PHA'~ \LlVini;;) 
gll N6uyen Wl'rinh, Phu~n6 14., Quan It 
Thanh Ph'S lit .(]II lVln-TH. -

()) Sister : fiU 'rHI BAY !.Liv~) 
)8]-E, N~uyen 'rrai, Phuong 4, .~uan I, 
Thanh pho H'O \111 l'lINH. 

:3 - lSulP1oyw.ent QI JJ..,s,. Goverl!ment j\€'aE'nc 1e s 0:' oth~!' l.! • .§.. Qr~anizat 1Qns 
Or=Y2q~qur SEQU~ 

1. N81ne' of Pe!'son B1ilployed: ~None. 

i. ilatE-S :. From. : To : 

J. Title of (Last) Positions Held: 

It,. A6en'~y / ";'owpany/ office : 

)- Name of (Last) Supervisor : 

7. TrainiD6 for Job in Vietnrun 

1. Naule of Person 2-erv ing : DU VAN SAU 

2. Dates : From: Jan 10,1961To : Apr.JO, 1975 

3. Last Rank: Captain 

4. j:'linistry/Qi'flce/Jfli1itary unit : Military Security Ss!"Vice 01.' 
Thu l~ua Dist. Lon~ An Province 

5. Nallie of Superv tsor/ . ...:~ o. Colonel N~UYEN VAN KHUYEN 

6. Fl.eason for Leav in6: Ltberat ion of 30 Apri 1 1975 

7. Namee of Ame::-ican Adv Lso:, (s) : I don't remember. 
" 

'Y. \J. ~Q 

Inte llig'ence Advanced ..;curse .. . ' 

Awards or ·)art i.ficates :: one Gert If'lcate of' DJ\lviE-DASESo­
PHO'fCS in USAt'l'A ... 'INl'S OK!NAWA 

00./3000 



2d1l:;@I., .. 

- 3 -

1.. Harue of ;.It udenlj/rrainee: DU V AlJ SAU 

~. Scho"t and School Address: U.S. Aro.y Inte l.l1gence School 
USAfiPAv'lNTS OKINAWA APO SAN FHANCIS::;O 

j. Dates : J weeks From : December, 190$ To : Jan. 1969 

~- Descr1pt ion 01' ::;curses: DAi~:K-.uASSS-PHOTOS 

5- ~.yho paid for' trainin6: US i]·overnment. 

(hOlE: Please attich copies of dl.plal~as or orders, 1f' available. 
Available. Yes _ No: X. 

, H - he-EducatiQn oL..lQu Qr' YoU!' Spouse 

1. Nan,e of Person in Re-eaucat,ion : DU VAN SAU 

~. Total t. ime in fteeducat ion : 06 Yea!'S 8 l'vlonths a Days 

• ;. :;:;till in Reedu(!ation • 

1 - iny t:..dditiQnal Remarks : 

Yes: No:_ ........ I{ .... Q __ 

None. 

Date: SepteU1Der 16, 198$. 

- 1 ;';opy of Release Ce'!'tii'icate 
- copies of' B4lrth :.;ert if1 c:ate~ and Ph«':ltos of me and my wife 
- Copy of' IVlaI'::'iage -.e!"t ificat.e. 

i'lai1 this fo!"tl! to orde!' iy :)epartu:~e Pro.?;ram Cffice 
Panj abhlJ.m Building; 
1"7. Sathorn 'I'al Road 
Ban,d;Itck 10120, 'fhal1and. 



I 

.. lC lli!:.. D IRE Cl'Cr~ 
C:-J..il:.;"t.L'i uSP r\.t-. .i.tir-~ Cf:'FI.h 
PAl!JABHtJr; BU1~li~j 
1",7, ::'n.l'HCr'~J lAI h.CAD 
llAi1JKQK 10 14C - fH,AILJd:;U Date : ~eptelllbe!" is, 198$ 

1, the unders 1c;ned: DU VA;~ SAU ~ 
~ate/Place of Bi!"th : Octcbe:' iStl;l lY4C 1n Viet-N8.1lt 
i~ational.1,ty : VietnalLlese 
~ex: lvla 1~ • 
F@hilv ~tatus : ~arrled. 
Hou,e add!"ess : Je7-':!., H..;uyen T!"ai, PhuoO,J 14. '<>lor, fP. Ho -l'.i Jol1nh 
~du~atlon : ~e~ondary. 

Be1'0!"'e AP!'11 jC, 1'175 : Ot'fice!" in RVl;AF South Vietnarr:. 
hank ; ...;apta1n ililiUte.ry ~r1al : 00/ 1~84.5,+ 
JC'b title/J;'!"ade : ,;hief of l'11.1itary ~ec')rity ~e!"vice of Uistr1.ct. 
Urdt: 1.,11ite.:"Y ;:;ecu:!'ity ::;e!'vice of i'hu !'hUB lHstrlct!Lcng; An 

Prov ince. 

t:eedu~ated in cClncent!'ation C81l!P : F!"om : i'~ay 5th, 1~75 to Jan 14, 
19S" 

i'ot 01 : 0 years 8 lilt:'lnths ;:3 days 

lIue to the difficult.y of lI.y Ritt:.f..tion and based on the Butho:-tty 
C"f Y<:".1:" or,;)anlzClt ion and tt~ spirit of humanlta!"ian act, I wish 
t C' !"e que £t fC' li!" FS5 ist ancee.nd inte!'Vent ion with the VOV€:-nUlent 
of the ::;.o~i!illist itepublic of VEl'NAl;<, in o:;der that UIY f8l:1t1y and 
I 80S Listed be lew ,r.a:1 be authorized to l€&,.ve V.rr...l.i~fu· .. unde:; your 
a!"ran~el"er.t anu f;'ote ~t ion th!'OU6h the o. u. p. to iI.t .. i;;rate to the 
UnitEd .... tctes fc:' the PI.1!"pose cf' sE-ekin5 a new life o 

F'oii<,w~n~ P!'€ my re lot ive s t ('\ be ac :!otr.pan led me tC' the USA 

------------------------------------------------------------------------~ 

: • . 
Yes 

: t,.A~hIE.D 
: 1-'..E.LA i'ICN,sHIP : 

. . 1'.'1 Wife j~C/ 4+-819 i'!'&n­
Binh-T!"on~, Phuon~, ~ 
... 5, TF. He .tli r.linh 

------,----------

~t~.s pe ct fu 1. 1.y Rnd t hankfu 11y You!"s, 
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ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
State Department (ODP) 
RP/RAP/SEA 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

Name: 

Date of Birth: lo "" 

lJ=.lk- ~ Address in VN 
f'" 

Y:CH 

Number of Accompanying Relatives: __ !L~~~~n~~~_.p~~~~,~I~JJ~A~;-~ ___ 
Reeducation Time: L Years L Months _W-~_i Days 

Special List # vN Oo~& 

Sponsor: ,l. lIve c.k' t&~ // 1-rr- 0 11 C; (if) 
________ l ________________________ ~r~ 

Remarks: 

Sincerely, 

KHUC MINH THO 



HOi Dong Quan Trl 
Board Of Directors 

KHUc MINH THO 

NGUYeN TH! HANH 

NGUY~H Q\JVNH tiAo 
NClJ'V£N vi.M 00 
NCUYEN xui.M LAN 
H~PlOWMAN 
niAN KIM DUNG 

TRAH TH! PHIJON(; 

Ban Chap Hanh HI. 
Executive Board 

KHOC MINH THO' . 
Pn!'S,Clent 

NGUYEN ovYNH GiAo 
1st Voce-President 

TRAN 1(1\.4 DUNG • 

il'lCl VICe-Pr~Clent 
NGUYEN VAN GOI 
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HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRJ VI~T NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-56()'OO58' 

Date orc 2 '2 1988 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: DU VAN SAU 4 

Date of Birth: 10-8-40 

IV#: 23422 

VEWL # : 33114 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by ~. __________________ __ 

as shown in the attachments. 



~M:ASSY 0F TH~ UNITEJ STAT~S 0= ~M~R!C~ 

~ANGKOK, THAILAND 

JCT 13, 19~9 

TO WHOM IT MAY CJNS~RN: 

JU VAN S~U 

AOJ~~SS IN VIETNAM: 

VEWL#: 35114 

387.2 NGUYEN TRnI 
~ 01 
T/O ~O CHI MINH 

934~Q) 

NH~NG NGUOl C0 T~N T~EN DAY DUOC cor NHU TAM DU TI~U-CHU~N DE 0INH-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY NHIfN, SU QUYET-DIN~ CUOI CUNG D~ HOI ~U DIEU-KIEN 
CON TUI THuoe VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHue so QI-T~U H~Y TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HCA-KY VA K~T-~U~ VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE V~ THU-NGHl~~ Y-TE CAN 
THIET. O~ CO SU C~AP-THUAN cuor CUN~ CU~ VIEN-CHUC HO~-KY, VA TRunc 
KHl ~OI KHJI VIET-NA~, MOT NGU~I CAN CO iUC KHOE TOT D~P V~ HOI DU 
NHUNG UIEU-KiEN CU~ LU~T DI-TRU H04-KY. 

VI THE, TRJNG TRUONG HOP NrlUNG NGUOr NAY P~OC CHINH-~UYEN VI~T-NAM CHO 
PH2P XUAT-SA~H, ~HUNS Tor rEIJ c~u QUY VI (HO P~Eo HO DUOC THI HANH TA! 
VI~T-NAM NrlUNG TftU-TUC CAN THl~T lIEN-OUAN O~N HJ-SO XI~ PO! K~OI 

VIET-NAM, rH~O CHUONG-TRINH ~A 01 CO T~AT TU (OOP), KE CQ NHUN~ THU­
Tue KHAM SUC-KHOE, THU-NGHIEM t-TE e~N THIET V.\ JUJC CHINH-QUY~N 

VIET-NAM CrlU PHt P ;~p VI~N-CrlUC CO THAM-QUYEN cu~ CHIN~-PHU HOA-KY O~ 

Duae PHCNG-VAN. 

DIEU KIEN Quae DINH-CU TlI HOA-KY CU~ BAT cu N~U0I NAO CO TEN TPONG TO 
ThU NAY, CO TH~ ~HO~G CON ~I~U LUC NUA, T~]NG "OT SO T~UUNG HOP, e~o 

GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-~I, QEN TUOl 21, HAY CUA 00!. 

OCP-I 
U7/a3 JDU9~49 



Embassy of the United Slates of America 

DATE: f 1 6 OCT 1969 

IV: cf 34 <J q 
PA: \) 0 \/C\'f\ Sa,l..1, 

This is in response to your inquiry of~..(; L 1 J '~'6'b 
above mentioned ODP applicants. ~------~~~l~--~-

regarding the 

Intr duction (LOI) for this case was issued on 
As it appears that the LOI was never received we 

The applicants should present the LOI to the security office in the area 
where they live in conjunction with their application for emigration. 

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include 
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not 
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition. 
~hilethey-are not eligible for inclusion-on the LOI, should they appear 
for interview with the other eligible family member~ their dependancy and 
eligibility for the program will be determined at that time. 

No further action will be taken on this case until their names appear on 
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being 
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under 
the control of the Vietnamese authorities. 

If the applicants receive exit permits, passports or other indication 
that their names have been presented to the U.S. authoritie~, it should 
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often 
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt 
of the list by the U.S. ODP. ODP must receive this list before they can 
be considered for interview. Once their names appear on a list the file 
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their 
names will be proposed for interview by ODP staff in Vietnam. Any 
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in 
the U.S. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

sin~~L 

0.6. irderlY Departure Program 



DU ~UA~ 

Orderly J~parture Pr0;ram 
hmiricsn f~ba5sy 

AOO S~n Francisco 9~3~c 

IV Number : 93429 

The enclo~~d intormation p~rtains to your interest in the 8rderly 
Departure ~ro~ra~. Plaas~ read 2nd follow all tne in~truction5 
very earef~liy. Hnen communicating ~ith tnis office by letter, 
you must ALWAY3 refer to tne IV numbir exectly 35 it appaars 
above. 

OD? files are baing reviawed by category priority. Th~ attached 
L~tt?r ot Introduction ha~ been issued as a result of your 
ral~tivel~ tlle category comin} UP on our priority ~ch~dule. 
You may havs other f~m11y membdrs ~hosa files h~va not yet baan 
r~vi.wed. Their filas ~lll be reviewed once we nave completod 
the r&viaw of ~ll highar priority categories and rQ3ch the 
c~te~ory of th~ =a~es of your r~~ainin~ relatives. 

Followin] i~ an 2n]1i5' trsnslation of tne enclosed Lett9r of 
IntrOduction : 

The abov~ nam~d individu~ls appear to qu~lifi for resettlp.ment in the 
Dn1ted States of ~~eri~a. A fin~l decision ~5 to their eligibility, 
no~ever, can onli be mad~ ~fter they hdve besn intorviawed by the 
approprl~ta Jn~ted St~t~s i~mi~ration or con~ul~r officials ~nd h~ve 
nad cartain re~uir0d m.dical exa~ina~ion5 dnd t9stS. Approval will 
depend on the individuals being detarmined by U.S. officials, prior to 
the individual-~ d3partura fro~ Vi8tnam, to be in s~tiifactory health 
and to me.t tha re~uircm2nts of U.S. immigration l~ws. 

Therafora, ~hould th3s~ individu3ls receiva exi.t permission from the 
Vi~tname5e Govarnmant, ws requ~~t that ~her be permittod to undertake 
in V1etnam all T~rrnaliti2~ and pro~assing conn~cted ~ith their 
application to l~av~ Vietnam und~r the U.S. Orderly De~arture Program, 
1ncluding the re~uirBd ~ediC9l examination. and tests, and that they 
b~ permitted by the Vi~tn~rueie authorities to appear b9fors the ~ppro­

~riate United States Governmant officiels to bi interviewed. 

The qualification of any individual named in this lett~r for resettle­
ment in tha Unit~d $tate$ may b~ invalid~tad in cartain situaticn3, 
incl~d1n~ ~~rriE;~' divorce, the ?tt~1nment of ~ge of 21, or death. 

Enel: Lett3r of Introduction 
Instruction, 

COM IP~ 



Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send 
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit 
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They should present 
this LOI to their local people's Committee when they apply for 
Exit Permits. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit 
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your 
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities. 
Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in 
the address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. 
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate 
with us. 

If your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit 
Permits, they should request to be interviewed and should also 
ask for a medical examination. 

Our address when writing from the United States is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 

ODP-12 (0413f: 6/89) 

To Cong-Tac Viet-Nam 

6 Chu-Van-An 
Ha-Noi 



Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send 
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit 
permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They should present 
this LOI to their local people's Committee when they apply for 
Exit Permits. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit 
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your 
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities. 
Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in 
the address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. 
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate 
with us. 

If your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit 
Permits, they should request to be interviewed and should also 
ask for a medical examination. 

Our address when writing from the United States is: 

Orderly Departure program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 

ODP-12 (0413f: 6/89) 

To Cong-Tac Viet-Nam 

6 Chu-Van-An 
Ha-Noi 
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Board of Directors 
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fRAN KIM CUNC 

TRAN TH! PHUONc 

Ban Chl"p Hanh T.O. 
Executive Board 

NGUYEN ouVNH ciAo 
1n Vtte-Pre'Sldent 

fRAN KN CUNC ' 

2nd Vtte-Presldent 

NGUYEN VAN clOt 
'iecretarv General 

fRAN THJ PHUtiNc 
oeourv Secretary 

NGUYENTH!~ 
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Advisory CommIttee 
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HQI CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 ' 

Date DEC 2 2 1988 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: DU VAN SAU 4 

Date of Birth: 10-8-40 

IVIi: 23422 

VEWL Ii : 33114 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by ~.~ __________________ ~ 

as shown in the attachments. 
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~NTN!HANH 
NCUvEN ouYNH ciAo 
NQJ\'€N VAN co 
NCU'tEN XUAN LAN 
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HQI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-56()'OO58' 

Date orc 2 ~i 1988 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: DU VAN SAU 4 

Date of Birth: 10-8-40 

IV#: 23422 

VEWL # : 33114 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by ~. __________________ ___ 

as shown in the attachments. 




